made up of rwo (2) ad min istrators, two (2) bargaining unit members selected by the WMEA, and either the chair or 
secretary of the LPDC. 

Applications shall be made on forms supplied by the Board. All requests must be made by June 30 at the end of tbe 
school year in wh ich the course is taken. Compensation will be the actua l cost up to one hundred fifty-five (S155.00) 
per q uarter hour or tv,ro hw1dred twenty- fi ve dollars (S225.00) per semester hom. Coursework eligible for approval 
includes a ll courses in the area of teaching or area of licensure/cett ification. It also includes all courses that can be 
shown to benefit education in tbe distiict.